
747 Market Street, First Floor,
Tacoma WA 98402City of Tacoma

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 2RES38787 Name: WSDOE Coordinated Prevention Grant Agreement

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:11/13/2013 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/3/2013 12/3/2013

Title: A resolution authorizing the execution of a grant agreement with the
Washington State Department of Ecology, in the amount of $653,874;
accepting and depositing said sum into the Solid Waste Fund; and authorizing the
expenditure of $217,958 in matching funds, for a cumulative total of  $871,832, to promote waste
prevention and recycling activities.
[Geoffrey M. Smyth, P.E., Science and Engineering Division Manager;
Michael P. Slevin III, Director, Environmental Services]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 38787, 2. City Council Action Memorandum, 3. Grant Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council12/3/2013 2 Pass

City of Tacoma Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

